
Institution Information: 

Institution Name:  Orange Coast College 
 

Institution Classification: Non-Profit or For Profit: Non-Profit Public or Private: Public 
 

Program Coordinator Name: Bill Barber, CEC Title: Program Coordinator 

Email Address: bbarber@occ.cccd.edu Phone: 714-432-5835 ext. 2 
 

Institution’s President/Dean Name: Angelica L. Suarez, Ph.D.   
Jane D. Mclaughlin, Ph.D.   

Title: President 
Dean, Consumer Health 
Science 

Email Address: jmclaughlin@occ.cccd.edu Phone: (714) 432-5531 
 

ACFEF AC Required Program Outcomes (previous two years) 

Important Note: The Program Outcomes data is required per ACFEFAC standard 8.02 and must be publicly accessible on your school’s website for 
each program, regardless of the number of students enrolled in the programs in the past 2 years.  If you have not tracked this information in the 
past due to state requirements, etc., you will now be required to do so to meet ACFEFAC accreditation standard. 

 Previous Year 1: 2016-2017 Previous Year 2: 2017-2018 
ACFEF Accredited Program 
Name 

URL Web Address to Program Data 
Graduation 
Rate (%) 

Job 
Placement 
Rate (%) 

ACF 
Certification 
Rate (%) 

Graduation 
Rate (%) 

Job 
Placement 
Rate (%) 

ACF 
Certification 
Rate (%) 

Certificate of 
Achievement in 
Advanced Culinary 
Arts 

 
 
 
Outcomes Advanced CA Certificate  

 
 

Not 
Available 

 

 
 
 

85.71% 

 
 
 

0% 

 
 
 

39% 

 
 
 

85.07% 

 
 
 

66% 

Associate in Science 
in Advanced 
Culinary Arts 

 
Outcomes AS Advanced Culinary 

 
Not 

Available 
 

 
 

85.71% 

 
 

0% 
 

 
 

39% 

 
 

85.07% 

 
 

66% 
 

Certificate of 
Achievement in 
Advanced Baking 
and Pastry 

 
 
Outcomes Advanced Baking Certificate 

 
Not 

Available 
 

 
 

85.71% 

 
 

0% 
 

 
 

39% 
 

 
 

85.07% 

 
 

12% 

Associate in Science 
in Advanced Baking 
and Pastry 

 
Outcomes AS Advanced Baking/Pastry  

 
Not 

Available 
 

 
 

85.71% 

 
 

0% 
 

 
 

39% 

 
 

85.07% 

 
 

12% 

        

 

mailto:bbarber@occ.cccd.edu
mailto:jmclaughlin@occ.cccd.edu
http://www.orangecoastcollege.edu/academics/divisions/consumer_health/hospitality_professions/culinary_arts/outcomes/Pages/adv-culinary-arts-cert.aspx
http://www.orangecoastcollege.edu/academics/divisions/consumer_health/hospitality_professions/culinary_arts/outcomes/Pages/as-adv-culinary-arts.aspx
http://www.orangecoastcollege.edu/academics/divisions/consumer_health/hospitality_professions/culinary_arts/outcomes/Pages/adv-baking-pastry-cert.aspx
http://www.orangecoastcollege.edu/academics/divisions/consumer_health/hospitality_professions/culinary_arts/outcomes/Pages/as-adv-baking-pastry.aspx

