Institution Information:

Institution Name:	Orange Coast College						
Institution Classification:	Non-Profit or For Profit: Non-Profit		Public o	r Private:	Public		
Program Coordinator Name:	Bill Barber, CEC		Title:	Program Coordinator			
Email Address:	bbarber@occ.cccd.edu		Phone:	714-432-5835 ext. 2			
Institution's President/Dean Name:	Angelica L. Suarez, Ph.D.		Title:	President			
	Jane D. Mclaughlin, P		Dean, Consumer Health				
	Jane D. Miciaugillii, I		Science				
Email Address:	jmclaughlin@occ.cccd	Phone:	(714) 432-5531				

ACFEF AC Required Program Outcomes (previous two years)

Important Note: The Program Outcomes data is required per ACFEFAC standard 8.02 and must be publicly accessible on your school's website for each program, **regardless of the number of students enrolled in the programs in the past 2 years.** If you have not tracked this information in the past due to state requirements, etc., you will now be required to do so to meet ACFEFAC accreditation standard.

		Previous Year 1: 2		2016-2017	Previous Year 2:		017-2018
ACFEF Accredited Program Name	URL Web Address to Program Data	Graduation Rate (%)	Job Placemen Rate (%)	ACF Certification Rate (%)	Graduation Rate (%)	Job Placement Rate (%)	ACF Certification Rate (%)
Certificate of Achievement in Advanced Culinary Arts	Outcomes Advanced CA Certificate	Not Available	85.71%	0%	39%	85.07%	66%
Associate in Science in Advanced Culinary Arts	Outcomes AS Advanced Culinary	Not Available	85.71%	0%	39%	85.07%	66%
Certificate of Achievement in Advanced Baking and Pastry	Outcomes Advanced Baking Certificate	Not Available	85.71%	0%	39%	85.07%	12%
Associate in Science in Advanced Baking and Pastry	Outcomes AS Advanced Baking/Pastry	Not Available	85.71%	0%	39%	85.07%	12%